PARRIS N. GLENDENING, Governor Ch. 14
DRAFTER’S NOTE:
Error: Incorrect word usage in Article 27, § 443(1)(2)(iv).
Occurred: Chs. 561 and 562, Acts of 1996.
445,
(d) A person may not posséss a regulated firearm if the person:
(1) Has been convicted of:

(iv) Any violation classified as a common law offense where the person
received a term of imprisonment of more [that] THAN 2 years.

DRAFTER’S NOTE:
Error: Incorrect word usage in Article 27, § 445(d)(1)(iv).
Occurred: Chs. 561 and 562, Acts of 1996.

[Pneumatic Tires]
449,

(a) Any person who violates any of the provisions of § 445(c) of this subheading is
guilty of a misdemeanor and upon conviction shall be fined not more than $1,000 or
imprisoned for not more than 1 year or both.

(b) Any person who knowingly gives any false information or makes any material
misstatement in an application to purchase a regulated firearm or an application for a
regulated firearms [dealers] DEALER’S license shall be guilty of a misdemeanor and
upon conviction be fined not more than $5,000 or imprisoned for not more than 3 years,
or both.

DRAFTER’S NOTE:

Error: Obsolete subheading “Pneumatic Tires” immediately preceding
Article 27, § 449 repealed; incorrect punctuation in Article 27, § 449(b).

Occurred: Ch:. 274, Acts of 1977. Correction by the Michie Company in the
1996 Replacement Volume 2 is ratified by this Act; Chs. 561 and 562, Acts of
1996.

464C.

(a) A person is guilty of a sexual offense in the fourth degree if the person
engages:

(2) Except as provided in § 464B(a)(4) of this subheading, in a sexual act
with another person who is 14 or 15 years of age and the person performing the sexual act
is four or more years older than the other person; or
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